# CH \$240.00 44757

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zyga Technology, Inc.		02/02/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Street Address:	11621 Research Circle
City:	Alachua
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32616
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475729	FUSION BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	4158317	GLYDER
Registration Number:	4696737	
Registration Number:	4476027	IS IT SI?
Registration Number:	4096779	SIMMETRY
Registration Number:	4467728	SIMMETRY DECORTICATOR
Registration Number:	4942219	TRUE SI JOINT ARTHRODESIS
Registration Number:	4633511	ZYGA
Registration Number:	5358471	ZYGA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6128775307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6128775307

Email: ipmab@lawmoss.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Bondi

Address Line 1:150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1200Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57461.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0732

900438316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Bondi	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Bondi/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Executed_Trademark Assignment_Zyga#page1.tif		
source=Executed_Trademark Assignment_Zyga#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0733

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zyga Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business located at 5600 Rowland Road, Suite 200 Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 ("Assignor") owns the trademarks in Exhibit A.

AND WHEREAS, RTI Surgical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 11621 Research Circle, Alachua, Florida 32616 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Exhibit A:

**Now, Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. **ASSIGNMENT**: Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of his/her/its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to: (i) all registration rights with respect to the Marks, (ii) any rights to prepare derivative marks, (iii) any goodwill related to the Marks, and (iv) all income, royalties or claims relating to the Marks due or payable on or after the date of this Assignment.
- 2. **ASSIGNOR'S REPRESENTATIONS:** Assignor represents and warrants (i) that Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Marks, (ii) that Assignor possesses all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, (iii) that Assignor has the power to enter into this Assignment, (iv) that the Marks do not infringe on the rights of any other person or entity, and (iv) that the rights transferred in this Assignment are free of any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim.
- 3. **CONTINUING OBLIGATIONS**: Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this Assignment.
- **4. BINDING EFFECT:** The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the Parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the respective dates set forth below.

Zyga Technology, Inc.	RTI Surgical, Inc.
bred hat	CHKHON
Signature	Signature O
Brad Swatfager	Keith Koford
	Name
CFO	VP, General Counsel
February 2, 2018	Title 2/2/2018
Date	Date

Page 1 of 2 3937652v1

# Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Registration No.
FUSION BY DESIGN	United States	4,475,729
GLYDER	United States	4,158,317
GLYDER	Madrid Protocol (Australia, China, European Union, Israel, Republic of Korea, Singapore)	1059224
GLYDER	Canada	1,803,267
GLYDER	Mexico	1211652
•	United States	4,696,737
	Madrid Protocol (Australia, China, European Union, Israel, Japan)	1201231
<b>*</b> // <b>.</b>	Canada	1,660,337
IS IT SI?	United States	4,476,027
IS IT SI?	Madrid Protocol (European Union)	1162174
SIMMETRY	United States	4,096,779
SIMMETRY	Madrid Protocol (Australia, Israel, Singapore)	1063329
SIMMETRY	Mexico	1211661
SIMMETRY DECORTICATOR	United States	4,467,728
TRUE SI JOINT ARTHRODESIS	United States	4,942,219
TRUE SI JOINT ARTHRODESIS	Madrid Protocol (European Union, Japan)	1247220
TRUE SI JOINT ARTHRODESIS	Canada	1,721,300
7 <u>Z</u> ,	Madrid Protocol (Australia, China, European Union, Japan, Republic of Korea, Singapore)	1060823
7V,	Mexico	1207879
ZYGA	United States	4,633,511
ZYGA	Madrid Protocol (Australia, China, European Union, Israel, Japan)	1196711
ZYGA	Canada	1,660,336
zyga	United States	5,358,471
zyga	Madrid Protocol (Australia, China, European Union, Japan, Republic of Korea, Mexico, Singapore)	1355979
zyga	Canada	1,840,134
ZYGA TECHNOLOGY	Madrid Protocol (Australia, China, European Union, Japan, Republic of Korea, Singapore)	1037307
ZYGA TECHNOLOGY	Mexico	1173232
ZYGA TECHNOLOGY	New Zealand	823051
ZYGA-SYMMETRY	European Union	10869659

Page 2 of 2 3937652v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0735

**RECORDED: 02/06/2018**